

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 1st Court
cum Designated Court under POCSO Act
ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR

Present: **Manik Lal Jana (WB01023)**
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

POCSO Case No. 69/2025
(CNR – WBUD05-001152-2025)

in c/w : Karandighi P.S case- 307/2025 dated 11.07.2025

U/S- 329(4)/115(2)/117(2)/3(5) of BNS r/w sec 8/12 of POCSO Act.

State
Vs
Sukumar and others

01
14.07.2025

Received order sheet dated 12.07.2025 along with F.I.R, forwarding report, memo of arrest, medical slip and accused challan from Ld. ACJM U/D in connection with **Karandighi P.S case-307/2025** dated 11.07.2025 under section 329(4)/115(2)/117(2)/3(5) of BNS r/w sec 8/12 of POCSO Act.

Perused the same.

Register the Case as POCSO Case.

Accused **Sukumar Singha**, S/O- Arun Singha of Bamandighi, P.S- Karandighi, U/D, is brought under arrest. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 31.07.2025.

Addl District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court
cum designated court under the POCSO Act
Islampur, U/Dinajpur