

CNR No. : WBUD050011522025
Case No. :POCSO 69 of 2025

Order No. 07
Dated : 28.07.2025

Received Charge Sheet bearing No.315/2025 dated 25.07.2025 in connection with Karandighi PS Case No. 307/2025 dated 11.07.2025 under section 329(3)/126(2)/115(2) of BNS against accused person namely 1) Sukumar Singha.

Seen the C/S. Perused the Case Record and C.D.
Explanation of I.O, appears to be required before taking cognizence.
I.O of this case is directed to appear in person on date fixed.
Todate (i.e. **02.09.2025**) for appearance of I.O and accused.
Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O.

D/C by me

Addl District & Sessions Judge
cum designated Court under the POCSO Act