

WBUD050011522025



Karandighi P.S Case No. 307/2025
POCSO/69/2025
State of West Bengal Vs. Sukumar Singha

Order no. : 08

Dated : 02.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and I.O and accused.

Accused Sukumar Singha on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

In view of order dated 28.07.2025 I.O of this case is directed to appear before this Court in person.

Let a copy of this order along with order dated 28.07.2025 be sent to I/C Karandighi P.S for information and necessary action.

Fix 18.09.2025 for appearance and I.O and accused.

Accused persons on c/b remain as before.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D